P
ro
d
u
c
t
fa
m

sors with power. They are available in various power levels and designs to suit the specific requirements of different current con-
sumers and the number of connected sensors.
Ordering information
Other models and accessories  www.sick.com/Power_supply_units
Input voltage Output voltage Output current Description Type Part no.
Comtrol 500kB Se-
rial to TCP/IP ether-
net gateway, 1-port
GTWY-Serial/Ethernet 1-port 6033350
ECD-RE-LBVKOS-0001 6038665
–
ECD-RE-LBVKOS-0002 6053537
–
–
Contactless switch:
20 V AC/DC ...
250 V AC/DC
ECD-RE-LFVKOS-0001 6038669
DC/DC converter
with connecting
cables, input op-
erating voltage
range 13 V ... 32 V,
output operating
voltage 24 V, out-
put power 240 W
DC/DC converter 6044524
–
– –
Double relay
(DPDT): 20 V DC ...
72 V DC /
20 ... 250 V AC
ECD-RE-LBVREL-0001 6038666
ECD-RE-LBVREL-0002 6053541Double relay
(DPDT): 20 V DC ...
72 V DC /
20 ... 250 V AC
ECD-RE-LFVREL-0001 6038671
FSR controller FSR Controller 7027922
Laser energy supply LASER POWER SUPPLY, EUR 1014262
NO/NC variant:
The output sig-
nals are one nor-
mally open (NO)
and one normally
closed (NC) set
of relay contacts.
AC Conversion Box 1NO/1NC 1046879
NO/NO variant:
The output signals
are two normal-
ly open (NO) set
of relay contacts.
AC Conversion Box 2NO 1050233
ECD-RE-LBVNAM-0001 6038668
ECD-RE-LBVNAM-0002 6053538
Namur signal:
4.5 V DC ... 12 V DC
ECD-RE-LFVNAM-0001 6038670
– – –
PS 120/9V PS 120/9V 7025716
2 POWER SUPPLY UNITS AND POWER SUPPLY CABLES | SICK Product family overview | 2025-04-10 15:54:52
Subject to change without notice